The following table sets forth our principal obligations and commitments, including periodic interest payments related to the indebtedness
outstanding as of March 31, 2013, without giving effect to the use of proceeds of this offering:

Payments by Period
Total 2013 2014 2015 Thereafter

(in thousands)

Edgar Filing: Physicians Realty Trust - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 110

Principal payments(1) $ 84,261 $ 35,736 $ 1,055 $ 1,098 $ 46,372
Interest payments�fixed rate debt(1) 9,442 1,890 2,259 2,215 3,078
Interest payments�variable rate debt(1) 1,594 661 250 243 440
Ground lease payments 1,799 17 17 17 1,748

Total $ 97,096 $ 38,303 $ 3,581 $ 3,573 $ 51,638

(1) Payments shown above represent 100% of debt service and does not reflect joint venture interests.

64

Edgar Filing: Physicians Realty Trust - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 111

Table of Contents

Commitments�Post Offering

The following table sets forth our principal obligations and commitments, including periodic interest payments related to the pro forma
indebtedness outstanding as of March 31, 2013, after the repayment of anticipated outstanding indebtedness on certain properties using the
proceeds of this offering:

Payments by Period
Total 2013 2014 2015 Thereafter

(in thousands)
Principal payments(1) $ 47,122 $ 738 $ 1,022 $ 1,063 $ 44,299
Interest payments�fixed rate debt(1) 9,281 1,728 2,259 2,215 3,078
Interest payments�variable rate debt(1) 821 145 188 182 306
Ground lease payments 1,799 17 17 17 1,748
Ziegler shared services agreement fee 3,250 650 650 650 1,300

Total $ 62,273 $ 3,278 $ 4,136 $ 4,127 $ 50,731

(1) Payments shown above represent 100% of debt service and does not reflect joint venture interests.
In addition to the contractual obligations set forth in the table above, we expect to enter into employment agreements with certain of our
executive officers. We expect these employment agreements will provide for salary, bonus and other benefits, including severance upon a
termination of employment under certain circumstances. The terms of these employment agreements have not yet been finalized and therefore
remain subject to change. We will also enter into contracts for services at certain properties from time to time.

Indebtedness to be Outstanding After this Offering

As of March 31, 2013, we had total pro forma consolidated indebtedness of approximately $47.1 million. The weighted average interest rate on
our total pro forma consolidated indebtedness would have been   % (based on the 30-day LIBOR rate as of March 31, 2013 of   %). On a pro
forma basis as of March 31, 2013, we had approximately $6.5 million, or approximately 13.8%, of our outstanding long-term debt exposed to
fluctuations in short-term interest rates.

The following table sets forth certain information with respect to the total pro forma consolidated indebtedness outstanding as of March 31, 2013
that we expect will be outstanding following completion of this offering and the use of proceeds therefrom.

Property Principal
Fixed/Floating

Rate Rate Maturity
(in thousands)

Canton Medical Office Building(1) $ 6,379 Fixed 5.94% 06/06/17
Firehouse Square $ 2,871 Fixed 6.58% 09/06/17
Hackley Medical Square $ 5,588 Fixed 5.93% 01/06/17
MeadowView Professional Center $ 10,706 Fixed 5.81% 06/06/17
Mid Coast Hospital Medical Office Building(2) $ 8,218 Fixed 4.82%(3) 05/16/16
Remington Medical Commons(4) $ 6,514 Floating LIBOR + 2.75% 09/28/17
Valley West Hospital Medical Office Building(5) $ 6,846 Fixed 5.35% 01/01/18

Total $ 47,122

(1)

Edgar Filing: Physicians Realty Trust - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 112

In the formation transactions, we will acquire a 50.0% interest in the joint venture that owns this property. Debt shown in this schedule is
the full amount of the mortgage indebtedness on this property.

(2) In the formation transactions, we will acquire a 66.3% interest in the joint venture that owns this property. Debt shown in this schedule is
the full amount of the mortgage indebtedness on this property.

(3) This loan bears interest at a rate of LIBOR + 2.25%. We have entered into an interest rate swap to effectively fix the rate on this loan at